

SR0209 LRB099 11399 GRL 32265 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Charlotte Marie Wright of Bunker Hill, 4 who passed away on February 25, 2015; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Charlotte Wright was born on December 27, 1942 in 6 Northfield, Massachusetts; her parents were Earl and Marjorie 7 (nee Pease) Wood; she married Dennis "Skeeter" R. Wright on May 8 14, 1962 in Marco Island, Florida; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Charlotte Wright was employed in the restaurant 10 and food service business for many years; and
- 11 WHEREAS, Charlotte Wright was a member of the First 12 Assembly of God Church; and
- WHEREAS, Charlotte Wright was preceded in death by her parents; a brother, Dick Wood; a sister, Diane Wood; and a brother-in-law, Donald Snow; and
- WHEREAS, Charlotte Wright is survived by her husband,
  Dennis "Skeeter" Wright; 3 children, Michael Wright (fiancee,
  Melisa Booten), Shane (Vickie) Wright, and Kim (Carlos)
  Arzuagas; 11 grandchildren, Bailey (Colton) Bess, Dr. Kyle (Dr.
  Roberta "BO") Wright, Ethan (Tiffany) Wright, Meagan Wright,

- 1 Matthew Landreth, John Arzuagas, Kara Kessinger, Makayla
- 2 Kessinger, Tiffany Farmer, Jessica Booten, and Brittany
- Booten; a great-grandchild, Harmony Arzuagas; 6 siblings,
- 4 Alice (Edward "Bud") Fortier, Ruth Snow, Linda (Andy) Baker,
- 5 Barbara (David) Brassor, Paul (Darlene) Wood, and Robert (Sue)
- 6 Wood; and many nieces and nephews; therefore, be it
- 7 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
- 8 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with his
- 9 family and friends, mourn the passing of Charlotte Marie
- 10 Wright; and be it further
- 11 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 12 presented to the family of Charlotte Wright as an expression of
- our sympathy.